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MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. _i
Series of 2022

T 0: Heads of Academic Units
Graduation Focal Persons
Candidates for Graduation of the upcoming Class of 2022
Graduates of the Class of 2020 and 2021

R E: Graduation Photo Shoot

As part of our preparations for the upcoming graduation, there will be a series of photoshoots
across the VSU system in the upcoming days.

Please take note of the following schedules:
Component Colleges

June 30, Thu (Done) VSU Villaba

July 8, Fri VSU Isabel
July 12-13, Tue-Wed VSU Tolosa
July 15, Fri VSU Alangalang

VSU Main Campus

July 19, Tue CME: BSAB, BSEcon

July 20, Wed CME: BSHRTM, BSTM, BSHM

July 21, Thu CAS: BSBio, BSMB, BSBiotech, BSChem, BSStat, BSAC,
AB/ABELS

July 22, Fri CoEd: BSEd, BPEd

July 25, Mon CoEd: BEEd, BCAEd, BECEd

July 26, Tue CET: BSAE/BSABE, BSGE, BSME, BSCE, BSCS

July 27, Wed CAFS: BSA, BAS

July 29, Fri CAFS: BSDC, BSFT, BSDE/BSA

Aug 1, Mon CFES: BSForestry, BSES/BSEM; CoN: BSN

Aug 2, Tue ’ CVM: DVM; GS: MS, MMgt, Med, MAgDev, PhD

As stipulated in our Graduation Toga, Media, and Branding Guidelines (OP Memorandum
Circular No. 66, S. 2022), we will be using the newly approved VSU toga for the photo shoot
with our accredited photographer. Furthermore, only the photos during the shoot will be shown
during the Graduation Ceremonies for uniformity.

Thus, all candidates for graduation, including the graduates of the Classes of 2020 and 2021
who would like to have a graduation photo with the new toga, are invited to take part in the
shoot during your assigned schedules.
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For the shoot, please prepare white long sleeves with black tie (for men) and white or light-
colored dress (for women), which will be worn under the new green toga. Aside from that, you
will wear a Filipiniana attire for another photo. You will take care of your makeup and hairdo,
if needed.

For the component colleges, your Chancellor will identify the venue and holding area for the
shoot, making sure to comply with minimum health protocols. For the main campus, the venue
will be at the VSU Library.

Your department’s graduation focal persons (GFPs) will coordinate with you and fill you in
with other important information in due course.

Looking forward to seeing you all and your wonderful pictures soon!
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